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CATHOLIC ORDER OF FORESTERS
2024 NATIONAL CONVENTION
August 5, 9-11

Delegates to National
Convention Report
(As of 9/30/2023)

2024 National Convention

The following Jurisdiction Courts are allowed to elect delegates, and an equal number of alternates, to
the National Convention. Rules for the selection of delegates to National Convention from states
without Jurisdiction Courts (listed below as the Jurisdiction-At-Large) is published on page 23 of the Fall
2023 edition of Catholic Forester magazine and within the Convention section of the catholicforester.org

website.

Jurisdiction

ILLINOIS
INDIANA
IOWA

Regular Adult
Members

7,857

2,193

10,726

JURISDICTION-AT-LARGE

KENTUCKY
MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
NEBRASKA

NEW ENG
NORTH DAKOTA

OHIO

SOUTH DAKOTA
WISCONSIN

Total
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9,874
2,677
15,745
81,406
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5,447
4,230
3,419

12,328
2,996
3,197

Delegates

16
4
21
11
8
7
25
6

20

31
161
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