

## **2024 National Convention**

The following Jurisdiction Courts are allowed to elect delegates, and an equal number of alternates, to the National Convention. Rules for the selection of delegates to National Convention from states without Jurisdiction Courts (listed below as the Jurisdiction-At-Large) is published on page 23 of the Fall 2023 edition of *Catholic Forester* magazine and within the Convention section of the catholicforester.org website.

Jurisdiction	Regular Adult	Delegates
	Members	
ILLINOIS	7,857	16
INDIANA	2,193	4
IOWA	10,726	21
JURISDICTION-AT-LARGE	5,447	11
KENTUCKY	4,230	8
MICHIGAN	3,419	7
MINNESOTA	12,328	25
NEBRASKA	2,996	6
NEW ENG	3,197	6
NORTH DAKOTA	717	1
OHIO	9,874	20
SOUTH DAKOTA	2,677	5
WISCONSIN	15,745	31
Total	81,406	161